DC62900 Series
Electromechanical Closer-Holder
Product Catalog
Introduction
DC62900 Series
Copyright © 2006-2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
DC62900.2 45523  9/21

written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
DC62900.10 45523  9/21
How To Order
DC62900 Series
Example
Quantity Model Number Voltage Finish Door Thickness Misc. Options
3 DC62930 x ET 120A 689 D134 M73
Requirements
Single Door Pair of Doors
(1) ET (2) ET
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Torx screws
Sex nuts and bolts (SNBs)
Backcheck intensity and location valves
Full cover
Full metal cover
M04
(Standard)
(Standard)
(Standard)
M73
Finish
Standard painted finishes
Description Specify
SBL	 Silver Aluminum Painted 689
DBL	 Dark Bronze painted 690
LBL	 Light Bronze Painted 691
FBL	 Black Painted 693
GBL	 Satin Brass Painted 696
Application Model #
	 Pull Side Mounting
		  Support DC62930 x ET
	 Push Side Mounting
		  Support DC62940 x ET
Door Thickness
Door Thickness Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) (Standard)
Voltage
Description Specify
24VAC (Standard)
24VDC 24D
120VAC 120A
Arm
Door Thickness Specify
Double Egress Arm - 1/8"
to 3" deep reveal
A6
Ordering Examples
Copyright © 2006-2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
DC62900.1145523  9/21
Specification
DC62900 Series
Closer for ____________ doors shall be electromechanical closer-holder. Hold open to be achieved by electric solenoid
locking of the closer arm slide in its track. Track, arm, slide (and) solenoid to be contained in a single aluminum extrusion